
 

 

 
ADDENDUM #1 

SPRINGLAND DRIVE SEWER IMPROVEMENTS 

BID NUMBER 24/25-007 / PWP# WA-2025-080 

BIDS DUE NO LATER THAN: 1:45 PM ON MARCH 6, 2025 

PUBLIC BID OPENING: 2:00 PM ON MARCH 6 2025 
 

This addendum is to notify all potential proposers of clarifications made to the Bid documents as stated 

below. 

 

Due to hybrid schedules and staff reductions, in-person staff availability is limited.  Bidders wishing to 

physically deliver their bids on the bid due date shall note that the Purchasing Office will receive bids in 

the lobby of City Hall beginning at 1PM on FEBRUARY 15, 2024.  Bids are due no later than 1:45PM.  

Bids may also be delivered to the Purchasing Department physical dropbox/mailbox, also located in the 

lobby of City Hall.   

 

Bids will be opened and publicly read at 2:00 PM ON MARCH 6, 2025 via Zoom video/audio 

conferencing. Meeting # 840 7147 1035.  Meeting Passcode: 390767 with a direct link of: 

https://cityofsparks-us.zoom.us/j/84071471035?pwd=uTfptbGx9wMFxu0qrj09PE5A94mCmG.1 

 

RFI Questions 

 
1. Can you please clarify if the working days are 40 or 45?  

 

Please replace Section 5 of the Special Provisions text with the following; 

 

SECTION 5:  WORKING DAYS 

a. The work to be performed under this contract shall be commenced after all executed Contract 

Documents have been submitted, within five (5) calendar days of the commencement date set forth in 

the Notice to Proceed. All work described in this document shall be completed within forty (40) 

Working days from the time of issuance of the Notice to Proceed.   
 

Clarifications 
 

• If groundwater is encountered during construction, it is the responsibility of the contractor to secure 

groundwater discharge permit with NDEP. 

• The City of Sparks will provide material Testing and Inspection. 

• Contractor to provide construction survey & staking. 

 
Please note and adjust your bid according to the revisions, additions, deletions, clarifications or 

modifications as presented on this Addendum #1, which are made a part of this bid.  NOTE: To avoid 

disqualification, this Addendum 1 (and any other addenda) must be signed by an authorized representative 

of the bidding firm in the space provided and must be submitted with your firm’s sealed proposal. Failure 

to return this addendum, duly signed, may be cause for rejection of the bid.  ALL ADDENDA SHOULD 

BE SIGNED AND PLACED IN SEQUENTIAL ORDER AND ATTACHED TO THE FRONT OF THE 

BID PACKAGE, COMPLETE WITH ALL REQUIRED DOCUMENTS. 

 

https://cityofsparks-us.zoom.us/j/84071471035?pwd=uTfptbGx9wMFxu0qrj09PE5A94mCmG.1


 

 

__________________________  ___________________________ 

CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME  Ashley Elson, PE 

  Sr. Civil Engineer 

X________________________    

Authorized Signature  February 19, 2025 

 

___________________________ 

Printed Name of Person Signing 


